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The forego z&g mstrument, a directional survey of theé\tlantlc Com LS #3 /was acknowledged before me
this_Z& day of T, , 1996, by Bradley D. Bilyeu and, to the best of his knowledge,

the surveys and calculations are correct.
ey D 11yeu
D ingEngineer - uction Company

STATE OF COLORADO ) ;
-'/ sy L 3N el
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER ) —el

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

@,4;;,,47 ol

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Z; ] °q S



District §

IO Box (980, | obhe, NM 38241-1980

District 11

311 South First, Artesla, NM B1210

Datebet 31

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1060 Rie Brams Rd., Axtec, NM $7410

District IV

State of New Mexico

2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505 °

zrec .
//; 0;(;77 sk

qﬁ)rm C-102
Revised Oclober 18, 1994

o .
Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office
Stale Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

2040 South Pacheco, Ranta Fe, NM 7505 D< AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

"AP1 Numher } Pool Code > Pool Name
3004510489 72319 Blanco Mesaverde
* Property Code ! Property Name ¢ Well Number
000279 Atlantic Com LS 3
'OGRID Ne. * Operator Name * Flevation
000778 Amoco Production Company 6544"
' Surface Location -
UL or Jot no. Section Towanshlp | Range Lot lda Feet from the Nortb/South line Feet from the East/West line County
K 24 3LN 10W 1650 South 1650 West San Juan
! Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot »o. Section | Townshlp | Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eart/West line County
" au 3w |low 10>9 S o tin 1154 west Son Juan
¥ Dedleated Acres| ? Jolot or Infill | ' Consolldation Code | "' Order Nao.
320

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO TIIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cenify that the information contalned herein ls
trug and complete io the bess of my knowledge and belief

Sigaature

Patty Haefele

Printed Name
Staff Assistant

Tule

5°17-96

Pate

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shovn on this plai
was plotied from fleld noies of actual surveys made by
mae or under my supervision, and that the same is true
and correct 1o the best of my beli¢f.

Delo of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:

on flle

Centificste Number




State of New Mexico‘

LI D 7 -
P el i e

Distrdet | , ??{m C-102
PO Bex 1980, 11 bbe, NM 33141-1980 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resotrces Departinent V24 evised October [B’ 1994
District 11 * ‘&n Instructions on back
811 South Flest, Artesla, NM 35210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Subtit to Appropriate District Office
District 511 2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 4 Copies
190 Rle Brwm R, A, N K740 Santa Fe, NM 87505 ° Fee Lense - 3 Copics

2040 South Pacheco, Ranta Fe, NM 87505 <] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

"AP1 Numher ! Pool Code » Poal Name
3004510489 72319 Blanco Mesaverde ’
* Property Code ! Property Name * Well Number
000279 Atlantic Com LS 13
' OGRID Ne. ! Operator Name ’ Flevation
000778 Amoco Production Company 6544"
1% Surface Location
ULorlet mo. | Section Towasbip | Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nortb/Soulh line Feet from the East/West Line Counly
K 24 31N JOW 1650 South 1650 West San Juan
! Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL er lot »o, Section | Townmship Range Lot 1dn Fect from the North/South line Feel from the East/West line County
m | 2u (2w |iow 10>9 | South 11 54 west [ Son Juan
" Dedicated Acres| ** Jolot or Inflll | ™ Consofidation Code | " Order No.
320

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

'” OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 Nereby cert{fy that the lnformation contained hercin is
irue and compleie 1o the best of my knowledge and belief

Sigoature !
Patty Haefele

Printed Name
Staff Assistant

Title

51796
Pate
)
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
war plotied from fleld noies of actual surveys made by
mae or under my supervision, and that the same lr true
and correct 1o the best of my bdi¢f.

Deto of Survey

Signature and Seal of Prolessional Surveyer:

on file

Centificate Numbcr




AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
WELL: ATLANTIC COM LS-3, 3.5" DRILL PIPE

Location: SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM., BLANCO MESA VERDE

Job Number: RM0496CG278

Run Date: 23-Rpr-96 05:28:28
Surveyor: JAMES GILMORE

calculation Method: MINIMUM CURVATURE

Survey Latitude: 36.880000 deg. N

Azimuth Correction:
Gyro: Bearings are Relative to True North

Vertical Section Calculated from Well Head Location
Closure Calculated from Well Head Location

Horizontal Coordinates Calculated from Local Horizontal Reference



A Gyrodsata D irectional Survey

.ZOOO MWOUGJHHOZ nOZm»ZM Page 1
JELL: ATLANTIC coM Ls-3, 2.5" DRILL PIPE

,ocation: SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM., BLANCO MESA VERDE

ﬁov Number: RM0496G278

{EASURED I N C L AZIMUTH BORE HOLE DOGLEG  VERTICAL CLOSURE HORIZONTA AL
DEPTH BEARING SEVERITY DEPTH DIST. AZIMUTH COORDINATES
feet deg. deg. deg. min. deg./ feet feet deg. feet
100 ft.
0.0 0.00 0.00 N 0 OE 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 N 0.00 E

JYRODATA GYRO SURVEY RUN IN DRILL PIPE FROM SURFACE TO 5581 FT. MEASURED DEPTH.
Vbb MEASURED DEPTHS REFERENCED 70 DRILL FLOOR (AWS 301 15' &")

100.0 .50 212.03 S 32 2W .50 1C0.0 .40 212.0 .37 8 .23 W
200.0 .51 205.88 S 25 53 W .42 200.0 1.7 209.1 1.45 S LB1 W
300.0 1.00 200.69 S 20 41 W .12 300.0 3.3 206.1 2.98 S 1.46 W

400.0 .97 198.17 S 18 10 W .05 400.0 5.0 203.8 4.61 S 2.04 W

500.0 .54 199.20 S 18 12 W .04 499.9 6.7 202.6 6.19 S 2.57 W

600.0 .93 199.16 S 19 10 W .01 599.9 8.3 201.9 7.72 S 3.10 W

700.0 .86 212.05 S 32 3 W .21 699.9 9.9 202.4 9.12 S 3.77 W

8C0.0 .82 228.03 S 48 2 W .24 798.9 11.3 204.7 10.24 S 4.70 W

500.0 .89 234.25 S 54 15 W .12 899.9 12.6 207.7 11.17 S 5.86 ¥
1000.0 1.03 232.84 S 52 51 W .14 999.9 14.2 210.7 12.17 S 7.22 W
1100.0 1.01 231.43 S 51 26 W .03 1099.9 15.8 213.0 13.27 S 8.63 W
1200.0 .95 245.96 S 65 58 W .25 11992.9 17.4 215.5 14.17 S 10.11 W
1300.0 .68 256 .48 S 76 29 W .34 1299.8 18.6 218.1 14.67 S 11.48 W
1400.0 .67 256 .54 S 76 32 W .01 1399.8 19.6 220.2 14.94 S 12.63 W
1500.0 .80 25¢ S 79 47 W .13 1499.8 20.6 222.4 15.20 S 13.89 W
1600.0 .74 268.31 S 88 19 W .13 1599.8 21.6 224.8 15.34 S 15.22 %
1700.0 .81 274 .51 N 85 29 W .11 1699.8 22.6 227.3 15.31 S 16.57 W
1800.0 .88 266.21 S 86 13 W .14 1799.8 23.7 228.7 15.30 S 18.04 W
1900.0 .92 256.08 S 76 5 W .16 1899.8 25.0 231.6 15.54 S 19.58 W
2000.0 .69 244.72 S 64 43 W .28 1999.8 26.3 232.6 15.99 S 20.90 W



A\MOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
JELL: ATLANTIC COM LS-3,
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM.,

socation:

Job Number:

IEASURED
DEPTH
feet

2100.0
2200.0
2300.0
2400.0
2500.0

2600.0
2700.0
2800.0
2500.0
3000.0

3100.0
3200.0
3300.0
3400.0
3500.0

3600.0
3650.0
3700.0
3750.0
3800.0

3850.0
3900.0
3950.0
4000.0
4050.0

I NCL AZIMUTH

deg.

.52
.56
.68
.€4
.52

77T
.55
.34
.39
.15

.14
.06
.22
.13
.23

2.02
8.51
10.67
12.07
14.23

15.83
16.65
17.80
18.35
20.34

RM0426G278

deg.

242 .14
258.24
261.99
244.75

244 .74

252.38
256.15
256.25
260.80
213.07

230.93

13.54
333.89
179.17
1€7.77

221.43
223.65
226.67
236.90
238.86

240.09
230.52
222.28
224 .48
235.41

0

ct
)

3.5" DRILL PIPE

BLANCO MESA VERDE

BORE HOLE
BEARING
deg. min.
S €62 8 W
S 78 14 W
S 82 OW
S 64 45 W
S 64 44 W
S 72 23 W
S 76 9 W
S 76 15 W
S 80 48 W
S 33 4 W
S 50 56 W
N 13 33 E
N26 7W
S 0 50 E
S 12 14 E
S 41 26 W
S 43 39 W
S 46 41 W
S 56 54 W
S 58 52 W
S 60 6 W
S 50 31 W
S 42 17 W
S 44 29 W
S 55 25 W

DOGLEG

SEVERITY
deg./
100 ft.

.17
.16
.13
.2C
.12

.27
.23
.20
.05
.31

.04
.19
.18
.34
.10

1.90
12.97
4.44
4.89
4.41

3.27
5.59
5.38
3.39
7.67

feet

2099.8
219%5.8
2255.8
2355.8
2499.8

2599.7
2699.7
2799.7
2855.7
2998.7

3099.7
3199.7
3299.7
3388.7
3499.7

35858.7
3649.5
3698.8
3747.8
3796.5

3844.8
3892.8
3940.5
3987.9
4035.0

VERTICAL
DEPTH

oneax Sur
CLOSURE
DIST. AZIMUTH.
feet deg.
27.4 233.0
28.2 233.6
29.2 234.5
30.3 235.2
1.3 235.5
32.4 236.0
33.5 236.6
34.2 237.0
34.8 237.4
35.2 237.6
35.5 237.5
35.5 237.5
35.5 237.9
35.5 238.0
35.7 237.6
37.4 236.5
41.9 235.1
50.1 233.5
58.9 233.2
71.3 234.0
84.2 234.8
8.1 234.9
112.8 233.8
128.5 232.5
145.3 232.2

Page

HORIZONTRAL

16.46
16.77
16.96
17.27
17.70

18.10
18.42
18.60
18.73
18.89

19.07
15.10
18.87
18.81
19.12

20.64
23.98
29.84
35.87
41.50

48.48
56.43
66.65
78.21
89.06

feet

nnninn nNnhnhnhinn Nnnmnmnn nwnninin

nnhninh

COORDINATES

21.84
22.72
23.78
24 .88
25.78

26.84

27.95

28.70
29.33
29.74

29.80
29.98
30.05
30.13
30.0¢°

31.21
34.35
40.28
48.02
57.66

£8.83
80.28
90.95
101.90
114.86

2

1
¥

T
!

W
'3

W

W
W
w
W
W



\MOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
JELL: ATLANTIC COM LS-3,
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM.,

ocation:
Job Number:

{EASURED
DEPTH
feet

4100.0
4125.0
4150.0
4175.0
4200.0

4250.0
4271.0
4300.0
4350.0
4397.0

4400.0
4500.0
4524.0
4550.0
4600.0

4650.0
4700.0
4800.0
4900.0
4930.0

5000.0
5100.0
5200.0
5213.0
5300.0

I NCL AZIMUTE

mmM%

22.73
21.67
20.94
20.84
20.85

20.45
20.47
20.52
19.95
19.89

19.85
19.78
19.50
19.33
12.03

19.42
20.00
20.31
20.08
20.17

20.83
20.44
19.81
19.88
18.35

RM0456G278

deg.

239.06
235.89
235.61
232 .43
233.65

232.28
231.23
229.61
229.49
227.38

225.43
226.05
222.01
222.03
222.60

220.84
219.67
217.36
215.63
214.01

211.92
211.99
210.84
210.58
209.74

A4 Gyroda

w.w:

Lt a

DRILL PIPE

BLANCO MESA VERDE

BORE EHOLE
BEARING
deg. min.
§ 59 3 W
S 55 53 W
S 55 37 W
S 52 26 W
S 53 38 W
s 52 17 W
S 51 14 W
S 4% 37 W
S 49 30 W
S 47 23 W
S 45 26 W
S 46 3 W
S 42 1 W
S 42 2 W
S 42 36 W
S 40 50 W
S 39 40 W
S 37 21 W
§ 35 38 W
S 34 1W
S 31 55 W
S 31 59 W
S 30 51 W
S 30 35 W
S 29 44 W

DOGLEG
SEVERITY
deg./
100 ft.

5.4¢
6.359
2.96
4 .54
1.75

1.26
1.76
1.96
1.14
1.54

22.05
.22
5.77
.65
.71

1.40
1.41
.86
.64
1.88

1.41
.39
.74
.87
.69

D

1

r e C

DEPTH
feet

4081.5
4104 .6
4127.9
4151.3
4174.6

4221 .4
4241.1
4268.3
4315.2
4359.4

4362.2
4456.3
4478.9
4503 .4
4550.6

4597.8
4644.9
4738.8
4832.6
4860.8

4926 .4
5020.0
5113.8
5126.1
5208.0

t

VERTICAL

onal S ur
CLOSURE
DIST. AZIMUTH
feet deg.
163.6 232.8
173.0 233.0
182.1 233.2
121.0 233.2
199.8 233.2
217.6 233.2
224 .9 233.1
235.1 233.0
252.3 232.8
268.3 232.5
269.3 232.5
303.0 231.8
311.0 231.6
319.5 231.3
335.8 230.8
352.0 230.4
368.6 230.0
402.4 229.0
436.2 228.0
446 .3 227.7
470.0 226.9
504.1 225.9
537.5 225.0
541.8 224.9
570.1 224.1

98.96
104.03
108.14
114.38
118.73

130.37
134.92
141.38
152.690
163.22

163.93
187.59
193.38
199.80
211.95

224 .23
237.10
264.07
291.81
300.29

320.85
350.75
380.11
383.91
409.16

feet

hnhnhhnk nNnnninn nhnnhn® Nnninn

Nnnminun

Page

HORIZONTA AL
COORDINATES

130.31
138.27
145.78
152.98
160.10

174.21
179.98
187.80
200.9¢6
212.5%4

213.67
237.85
243.56
249.34
260.40

271.35
282.25
303.70
324.23
330.12

343.45
362.10
380.04
382.29
396.97

1%
w
w

“

3

W
W
W

)
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AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Page ¢
WELL: ATLANTIC COM LS-3, 3.5" DRILL PIPE

Location: SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM., BLANCO MESA VERDE

Job Number: RM0496G278

MEASURED I N C L. AZIMUTH BORE HOLE DOGLEG VERTICAL CLOSURE HORIZONTAL
DEPTH BEARING SEVERITY DEPTH DIST. AZIMUTH COORDINATES

feet deg. deg. deg. min. deg./ feet feet deg. feet

100 ft.

5400.0 18.61 206.99 S 26 59 W 1.16 5302.6 601.4 223.3 437 .76 S 412 .42 W
5500.0 17.53 207.17 8 27 10 W .68 5387.6 £31.6 222.5 4€65.67 S 426.69 W
5581.0C 17.50 205.58 S 25 35 W .80 5474.7 655.3 221.3% 487.75 S 437.65 W
x*%%%* STATION AT 6034’ MEASURED DEPTH IS FOR WELL PROJECTION PURPOSES ONLY x*#*x%

6034.0C 17.50 205.58 S 25 35 W .00 5906.7 787.0 218.1 £€10.63 S 496 .47 W
Final Station Closure: Tistance: 786.9% It Az: 219.11 deg.



